in the central and western part of the Netherlands. Arable farming dimin-
ishes strongly in this scenario. Greenhouse horticulture disappears in many
areas; especially from its current stronghold south of The Hague. From the
map it can be concluded that existing nature areas are enlarged in a number
of cases. New nature areas are developed along the rivers Waal, Rhine,
Meuse and IJssel. Clusters of outdoor recreation arise in attractive land-
scapes, in particular in the northern and western part of the Netherlands.

3.1.3  Climate Dimension

The G scenarios are characterised by a 1 degree Celsius temperature rise
between 1990 and 2050. Due to a change in atmospheric circulation the
winters (December, January and February) will be mild and wet because of
increased westerly winds in the G+ scenario. Summers (June, July and
August) will be warmer and dryer because of increased easterly winds in
this scenario. Table 2 provides more information on the climate dimension.

274   Eric Koomen, Willem Loonen, Maarten Hilferink

Fig. 3. Simulated land use for the G and W scenarios in 2040

Table 2. Dutch climate change scenarios for 2050 relative to 1990 (Van den Hurk
et al. 2006)

  G  G+  W  W+
Absolute sea level rise (cm) 15-25 15-25 20-35 20-35
Winter
Mean temperature +0.9ºC +1.1ºC +1.8ºC +2.3ºC
Yearly coldest day  +1.0ºC +1.5ºC +2.1ºC +2.9ºC
Mean precipitation  +4% +7% +7% +1.4%
Wet day frequency 0% +1% 0% +2%
10 yr return level daily precipitation sum +4% +6% +8% +12%
Yearly maximum daily mean wind speed  0% +2% -1% +4%
Summer
Mean temperature +0.9ºC +1.4ºC +1.7ºC +2.8ºC
Yearly coldest day +1.0ºC +1.9ºC +2.1ºC +3.8ºC
Mean precipitation +3% -10% 6% -19%
Wet day frequency  -2% -10% -3% -19%
10 yr return level daily precipitation sum +13% +5% +27% +10%
Potential evaporation +3% +8% +7% +15%

Climate-Change Adaptations in Land-Use Planning; A Scenario-Based Approach   275

3.2  W scenarios

The W scenarios have the following general characteristics:

 High population growth;
 High economic growth;
 Expansion of the EU to the east;
 Global free trade without political integration;
 No initiatives on international environmental agreements;
 Extension of rail and motorway infrastructure

This section first summarises the macro-economic changes and their re-
gional distribution (3.2.1). We then describe the local land-use projections
(3.2.2) and finally provide the climatic projections for the W and W+ sce-